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Appropriation 80 much thereof as may be necessary is hereby appropria-
digentsodiors. ted, out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise ap-
c propriated; and placed at the disposal of the governor, to
be expended in maintaining, at the ¢‘Eye and Ear Infer-
mary” in Chicago, lllinois, any indigent soldiers, or oth-
ers, of this state who may be suffering from diseases of
the eye or ear. .
Whansottotaye  SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
offect. and after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1868.

CHAPTER CXXYV.

_ ‘ An Act to appropriats the sum of five hundred dollars to
¥evruwyarlses i@ n e apprehension of the murderer of [Frederick
Ableitner.

BECTION 1. Appropriation for the purpose of approhending the murderer of Frederick .
Ableitner.
2. When act to take effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislaturs of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioN 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of
any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriat-
For what pyr.  ©0s the sum of five hundred dollars, for the purpose of
poso mosey ap- apprehending a man by the name of Edwards, charged
r with the murder of Frederick Ableitner, in Olmsted coun-
ty, in October last, said moneys or so much thereof as may
be necessary, to be paid out under the direction of the
: governor,

Whenscttotaxe  OEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

*Toct. and after its passage and approval.

Approved February 27, 1868.



